
 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Government Printing Press 

Tejgaon, Dhaka – 1208 

 

No-05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/1064                                             Date: 16-01-2024  

 

Subject:  Amendment of the International Tender Notice No.: 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-

2024/862, dated- 04.12.2023(Package No-34 & 35/2023-2024), No.: 05.83.0000.010. 07.001. 

2023-2024/869, dated- 05.12.2023(Package No-27/2023-2024) and No.: 05.83.0000.010.07. 

001.2023-2024/925, dated- 19.12.2023(Package No-32/2023-2024) of Government Printing 

Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

 

    The Subject Tender Notice is hereby amended to read as under: - 

No.: 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/862, dated- 04.12.2023, Package No GPP-34, 01 Unit 

Paper Counting Machine, Package No GPP-35, 01 Unit Computer to Plate (CTP) Machine No.: 

05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/869, dated- 05.12.2023, Package No GPP-27, 01 Unit 

Envelopes Folding and Gluing Machine and No.: 05.83.0000.010.07. 001.2023-2024/925, dated- 

19.12.2023(Package No-32, 02 Unit High Quality Sheetfed Bi-Color Offset Printing Machine 

with Automatic perfecting System, Paper Size: 20″x30″: 

 

D. Preparation of Tender: ITT 21.1(q) b. - Page-44 

 Please read, Ò  

ITT 21.1(q) b. 9) N/A to be instead of 9) Foreign Client List of quoted 
machine must be submitted with the offer.  

 

             All other terms and conditions of the Tender Schedule will remain unchanged.  

 
 
 

(Dr. Mohammad Mofizur Rahman) 
Deputy Director 

Government Printing Press 
Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. 

e-mail: dd.gpp@dpp.gov.bd 
 



 

 

 


